.Document 2006 3411

Book 2006 Page 3411 Type 03 001 Pages 1 Date 8/18/2006 Time 1:16 PM Rec Amt \$7.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 Rev Transfer Tax \$191.20 Rev Stamp# 375 DOV# 363

MICHELLE UTSLER, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA

COMPUTER / RECORDED / COMPARED / COMPARED

©THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 103 - January 2006	G. Stephen Walter	rs ISBA # 05813	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER
Return Document to: G. Stephen Walt	ers, P.O. Box 230, Winterset	, IA 50273, Phone: (515	5) 462-3731
Preparer Information: G. Stephen Wal	ters, P.O. Box 230, Winterse	t, IA 50273, Phone: (51	5) 462-3731
Address Tax Statement: <u>Joshua A. Go</u>	od, P.O. Box 41, Truro, IA 5	50257	
is of the	ARRANTY DEED -		
For the consideration of \$120,000.00	d II de d 3076	Dollar(s) and	other valuable consideration,
Jeffrey A. Smith and Heidi J. Smi	th, Husband and Wife		
do hereby Convey to Joshua A. Good and Stephanic J. C as Joint Tenants with Full Rights of Sur		Common, the following descri	rihed real estate in
as Joint Tenants with Full Rights of Sur Madison	County, Iowa:	Johnnon, the following desc	Sibed real estate in
Cherry Street in the town of Saint thence East 107 ft. thence South 80 the NE quarter (1/4) of section 23 in	0 ft, to the point of beginning	being a part of the West	t 10 acres of the NE quarter (¼) of
Grantors do Hereby Covenant with ghave good and lawful authority to sell at as may be above stated; and grantors of may be above stated. Each of the unde estate. Words and phrases herein, incl masculine or feminine gender, according to the company of the state. Smith	nd convey the real estate; that the Covenant to Warrant and Defend rsigned hereby relinquishes all rig uding acknowledgment hereof, sh	e real estate is free and clea the real estate against the lights of dower, homestead a hall be construed as in the s	nd distributive share in and to the real
This instrument was acknowledged before Husband and Wife	ore me on Amust	-17 206 by Jeffrey A	. Smith and Heidi J. Smith,
alak a	ZORICA ILIC MISSION NO. 710970 COMMISSION EXPIRES		Notary Public
	V	(This form of acknowledge)	owledgment for individual grantor(s) only